

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28352/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2008 in AO No. 23/2008 & CA No. 4549/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

METHODIST EPISCOPAL CHURCH TR.TRUST.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

METHODIST CHURCH IN INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Pailla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Kulkarni, adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Chaitanya Madurkar, adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have filed Counter Affidavit. The same be taken on record.

List this matter for final disposal in the month of January, 2010.

In the meantime, Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be filed by the petitioner.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Phoolanwati Arora)
Court Master Court Master